# 17<sup>th</sup> Annual Sutter Creek PARADE OF LIGHTS

#### Main Street on Saturday, December 14, 2024 at 6:00 PM

#### ENTRY DEADLINE Saturday, November 30, 2024

It's our 17th Annual Parade of Lights, and we're hoping for great weather so we can have another fabulous Parade like last year!

Staging areas will vary depending on your entry. An e-mail with last-minute directions will be sent during the week prior to the Parade night with the final check-in information as well. It is important for <u>ALL</u> people in your party to know these directions, especially your driver. Please make sure all know this information and where to stage.

**Be in the staging area by your given time.** You can come earlier if you need to work on your entry, but you may have to move when we start staging. The roads will be closed for traffic starting at **<u>5:00 PM</u>** until the end of the Parade.

**<u>REMEMBER</u>**: All entries <u>MUST</u> have lights on them, including people that are walking in the parade. The more lights, the better you look!

Entry fee is \$15 for 1-3 vehicles (see box on page 1). The fee and this form must be mailed to the <u>Sutter Creek Parade of Lights, P.O. Box 1225, Sutter</u> <u>Creek, CA 95685</u>, by Saturday, November 30, 2024. It must also be signed by the person responsible for your group.

<u>Please have the person checking in know the title or name of your entry</u> <u>and all check-in information needed.</u>

Make checks out to: SC Parade of Lights.

Thank you, **Toni** Toni Linde (209) 256-1750 info@SCParadeofLights.org (Name of individual, business, group, etc.)

### 17<sup>th</sup> Annual Sutter Creek **PARADE OF LIGHTS**

#### Main Street on Saturday, December 14, 2024 at 6:00 PM

#### **ENTRY DEADLINE** Saturday, November 30, 2024

NAME OF CONTACT:

PHONE:

E-MAIL:

Please print clearly (E-mail is our main contact)

An email will be sent the week before the Parade of Lights with the final information.

We are entering: \* check all that apply

- **MUSIC** will be provided with our entry
- ♦ Truck, NO trailer
- ♦ Truck WITH foot long trailer
- **Automobile**
- ♦ Antique automobile
- ♦ Golf cart, mail car, etc.

- ♦ Float \_\_\_\_\_ feet in length
- **bus, Recreational Vehicle,** etc.
- $\diamond$  Walking with (#) of people
- **Other:**
- ♦ Animals: Horses will no longer be allowed in the Parade of Lights.

The Entry Fee is \$15 for the first 3 vehicles; an additional \$15 will be added for each additional increment of 3. As an example, the Entry Fee will be \$30 for 7 vehicles. SORRY, NO REFUNDS

Committee Only: Date received: \_\_\_\_\_ Paid: \_\_\_\_\_

(Name of individual, business, group, etc.)

## 17th Annual Sutter Creek PARADE OF LIGHTS

#### Main Street on Saturday, December 14, 2024 at 6:00 PM

#### <u>ENTRY DEADLINE</u> Saturday, November 30, 2024

**NOTE:** Check the diamond after reading each direction:

- **We will NOT contribute to the litter problem.**
- **NO throwing or passing out candy, flyers, or <u>anything</u>.**
- ♦ Animals MUST have a clean-up volunteer following them IN the Parade.
- **Only actual entry vehicles are allowed into the Post Office parking lot & staging areas.**
- ♦ There is only one <u>Santa</u> in the Parade. The Parade of Lights Committee has the Santa.
- **We will <u>COMPLETELY</u> clean up after ourselves everywhere, including our staging area.**

MC only has 30-45 seconds to read your announcement, **so choose your words wisely.** Your wording may have to be edited for timing. **Please write clearly.** 

This Entry Form MUST be signed, the rules above must be checked, and the correct fee paid before you are entered in the Parade. <u>Mail entry and payment to:</u> Sutter Creek Parade of Lights, P.O. Box 1225, Sutter Creek, CA 95685

We agree to release the Parade Committee, the Sutter Creek Business and Professional Association, the City of Sutter Creek, and all sponsors, from any and all liability for loss, damage or injury to any person or property while participating in the Sutter Creek Parade of Lights.

Signature		
	Date	
Print full name		
	Must be 18 years old or older	
Phone	Email	